

Present:- Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar (JO Code WB00917)

Mat 22 of 2026
WBNP 0600-0085-2026

Order no. 4 Dated – 05-06-2026

Today is fixed for report from the concerned PS Nakashipara ,District – Nadia . for service of summons upon the respondent and returned through court summons .
Petitioner file hazira through lawyer .
Respondent not appeared today .On calls found absent .
Through court summons service report not received till now .
Received summons service returned report from concerned PS Nakashipara District – Nadia where is appeared that summons receiver by Respondent .
As per resolution of local Bar ,the case is adjourned .
Fix 23-06-2026 for appearance and necessary order .

D & C by me

Additional District Judge,
F.T.C.-2 ,Bongaon,.